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LOK SABHA


UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3699

TO BE ANSWERED ON 09.08.2017


MINORITY COMMUNITIES IN TELANGANA


3699. SHRI BHEEMRAO B. PATIL:


Will the Minister of MINORITY AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) the details of various minority communities in Telangana along with their comparative income, education and employment percentage in the State;

and

(b) the percentage of women’s income, education and employment among these minority communities?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR MINORITY AFFAIRS

(SHRI MUKHTAR ABBAS NAQVI)


(a) and (b): Office of the Registrar General of India (under Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India) has informed that it does not define the minority community in the decennial Population Census conducted by it. It has further informed that Telangana was not a separate State during Census 2011. The State of Telangana was created after Census 2011 comprising of 9 complete districts and part of the district Khammam of the erstwhile Andhra Pradesh. The 2011

Census data on population by religious community for the State of Andhra Pradesh up to Sub-districts / Towns is available at the link:

http://www.censusindia.gov.in/2011census/C-01/DDW28C-01%20MDDS.XLS.

The State-wise Education Level by Religious Community and Sex for Population Age 7 and above is available at the link:

http://www.censusindia.gov.in/2011census/C-series/C-09/DDW-0000C-09.xlsx.
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